Race Date

October 26, 2013

New Prairie IHSAA Semi-State Boys

Qualifying Teams: 0 Individuals: 0

Place Score Bib No
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95
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220
27
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98
39
22
262
4
242
234
109
231
235
86
244
62
248
216
16
106
31
124
145
199
144
264
219
93
182
84
227

Overall Finish List
Boys
Name Team
Ellis Coon Warsaw
Anthony Didion LaPorte
Cooper Williams West Lafayette
Ryan Kritzer Munster
Brian Blaylock Lowell
Ari Coulopoulos Valparaiso
Robert Duke Eastern, Greentown
Matt Grider Western
Tyler Gray Crown Point
Matthew Fahs-Brown Manchester
David Kampf New Prairie
Jeremy Breedlove Kokomo
Brent Dunn Hobart
Jake Cohen West Lafayette
Zach Hupp Lake Central

Tommy Bolanowski
Andrew Jankowski
Ryan Kepshire
Salvador Cordova
Tyler Kramer-Stephens
Cody Bray

Mitch Wilborn
Joel O'shea

Akis Medrano
Evan Johnson
Tyler Houvener
Samuel Miller
Owen Glogovsky
Daniel Messenger
Cayce Giriffin
Dominic Patascil
John Petroskey
Dylan Williams
Daniel Dalton
Kevin Kenney
Braden Giriffin
Matthew Mosak
Luke Rudzinski
Ben Savage
Bryan Flannery
Jacob Adams
Kyle Collins

Kevin Hickey
Casey Garvey
Jacob Thielbar
Daniel Feltis

Nick Bergen

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Munster
Valparaiso
Crown Point
Bishop Noll
Lake Central
Frankfort
Chesterton
Wheeler
Benton Central
West Lafayette
Warsaw
LaPorte
Warsaw
Warsaw
Lafayette Jefferson
West Lafayette
Hobart

West Lafayette
Valparaiso
Chesterton
LaPorte

Crown Point
Lowell

Morgan Township
South Central
Michigan City
Winamac
Valparaiso
Lake Central
Portage
Lafayette Jefferson
Warsaw

Grade
12
12
10
11
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
12
11
10
12
12
10

10
11
11
10
11
10
12
11
10
11
11
11
12
10
10
12
10
10
12
10
10

10
12
10
12
11
11

Time
15:45.5
15:46.6
15:50.1
15:55.2
15:57.6
16:02.2
16:09.5
16:11.6
16:12.2
16:12.9
16:15.9
16:19.0
16:19.0
16:23.0
16:24.4
16:25.2
16:25.7
16:26.7
16:27.5
16:28.2
16:29.1
16:29.4
16:31.5
16:32.5
16:34.4
16:35.8
16:35.9
16:36.4
16:36.5
16:37.5
16:38.9
16:40.2
16:45.0
16:45.0
16:46.1
16:46.9
16:48.7
16:49.2
16:49.2
16:51.5
16:51.8
16:52.6
16:53.6
16:56.6
16:58.5
16:59.3
17:00.1

Pace

3:09/K
3:09/K
3:10/K
3:11/K
3:11/K
3:12/K
3:14/K
3:14/K
3:14/K
3:14/K
3:15/K
3:16/K
3:16/K
3:117/K
3:17/K
3:117/K
3:17/K
3:117/K
3:17/K
3:18/K
3:18/K
3:18/K
3:18/K
3:18/K
3:19/K
3:19/K
3:19/K
3:19/K
3:19/K
3:19/K
3:20/K
3:20/K
3:21/K
3:21/K
3:21/K
3:21/K
3:22/K
3:22/K
3:22/K
3:22/K
3:22/K
3:22/K
3:23/K
3:23/K
3:24/K
3:24/K
3:24/K

Qualifier

10/26/2013 12:47:32



Race Date

October 26, 2013

New Prairie IHSAA Semi-State Boys

Qualifying Teams: 0 Individuals: 0

Place Score Bib No
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150
28
273
213
34
200
148
174
102
97
143
214
66
237
54
184
238
195
17
99
94
251
139
79
21
172
67
42
175
108
112
125
46
160
8
35
49
197
64
120
135
181
223
226
113
75
134

Overall Finish List
Boys
Name Team
Scott Farley Munster
Jacob Langbehn Crown Point
Zen Zupin Winamac
Corey Alfredson Valparaiso
Dylan Wallace Crown Point
Austin Schneider Tri-County
Theo Burgwald Munster
Antonio Chapa Portage

Brian St. John
Kameron Konopasek
Gavin Gresham
Jacob Chapman
Bryce Gawronski
Logan Berndt
Collin Allen

Tyler Byerline

Leo Bernier
Solomon Hefferman
Jonah Noel
Brandon Long
Daniel Gustas
Riley Carter
Jacob Wethington
Nate Rhodes
Parker Whitmore
Dustin Balboa
Travis Conley
Logan Crum
David Clegg
Dakota Merkel
Peyton Riehle
Matthew Wilson
Eduardo Morales
Justin Baltes
Andrew Huff
Landrum Neer
Charlie Brinkerhoff
Conner Million
Alek Seeley
Ethan Huseman
Adam Funk
Lucas Sullivan
Connor Ritzi
Jonathan Beres
Jacob Graf

Ethan Sharp
Adam Fields

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Lake Central
Lake Central
Michigan City
Valparaiso
Kankakee Valley
West Lafayette
Hobart
Rochester

West Lafayette
Rossville
Chesterton

Lake Central
Lake Central
Western
McCutcheon
LaCrosse
Chesterton
Portage
Kankakee Valley
Frankfort
Portage

LaPorte

LaPorte

Lowell

Frankfort

New Prairie
Calumet

Culver Academies

Harrison, West Lafayette

Seeger
Hobart
Lowell
McCutcheon
Portage
Valparaiso
Warsaw
Logansport
Kokomo
McCutcheon

Grade
11
11
10
12
10
10
10

11
10
10
12
11
11
11
12

11
12
11
12
11
12
12
10
12
12
11
12

10
12
10

11
10
10
12
11
12
12
12
10
10
10
10

Time

17:00.9
17:00.9
17:01.2
17:02.4
17:02.7
17:06.5
17:08.6
17:08.7
17:09.7
17:10.3
17:10.4
17:11.4
17:11.4
17:11.8
17:12.1
17:14.1
17:19.7
17:21.9
17:22.9
17:23.5
17:23.7
17:24 1
17:24.4
17:25.0
17:25.0
17:25.5
17:25.5
17:26.0
17:26.4
17:27.0
17:30.1
17:30.1
17:30.5
17:30.6
17:31.0
17:31.1
17:31.3
17:31.7
17:31.9
17:34.1
17:35.0
17:35.2
17:35.5
17:35.5
17:36.2
17:36.2
17:36.3

Pace

3:24/K
3:24/K
3:24/K
3:24/K
3:24/K
3:25/K
3:26/K
3:26/K
3:26/K
3:26/K
3:26/K
3:26/K
3:26/K
3:26/K
3:26/K
3:27/K
3:28/K
3:28/K
3:28/K
3:29/K
3:29/K
3:29/K
3:29/K
3:29/K
3:29/K
3:29/K
3:29/K
3:29/K
3:29/K
3:29/K
3:30/K
3:30/K
3:30/K
3:30/K
3:30/K
3:30/K
3:30/K
3:30/K
3:30/K
3:31/K
3:31/K
3:31/K
3:31/K
3:31/K
3:31/K
3:31/K
3:31/K

Qualifier

10/26/2013 12:47:32



Race Date
October 26, 2013

New Prairie IHSAA Semi-State Boys

Qualifying Teams: 0 Individuals: 0

Place Score Bib No
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97 78
98 79
99 80

100 81

101  (<5)

102 82

103 83

104 84

105 (<5)

106 85

107 86

108 (<5)

109 (<5)

110 87

111 88

112 (<5)

113 89

114 90

115 91

116 92

117  (<5)

118  (<5)

119 (<5)

120 (<5)

121 (<5)

122 93

123 94

124 95

125 (<5)

126 (<5)

127 9

128 97

129 98

130 99

131 100

132 (<5)

133 (<5)

134 101

135 102

136 (<5)

137 103

138 104

139 105

140  (<5)

141 106

123
70
156
168
104
47
142
190
88
194
1
138
11
50
170
30
206
140
212
254
230
210
78
3
196
141

26
252
163

10

53
133
155
165
183
117
261

36
249
167

7
158
265
269
171
177

Overall Finish List
Boys
Name Team
Matthew Matthias Lowell
Jordan Fivecoate Kokomo
Jimmy Murphy Munster
Timothy Weaver New Prairie
Timothy Dickson LaPorte
Jesse Ricker Frankfort
Conor Hill Merrillville
Wesley Meyer Rochester
Shane Shipley Lafayette Jefferson
Nick Shidler Rochester
Daniel Kukla Andrean
Travis Shinsky McCutcheon
Brad Adkins Chesterton
Erik Borders Harrison, West Lafayette
Zach Duranto Northwestern
Nicholas Morin Crown Point
Mark Dold Twin Lakes
Brandon Hurson Merrillville
Kody Snyder Twin Lakes
Josh Everetts Western
Jacob DeBoest Warsaw
Will Novack Twin Lakes
Michael Ferrell Kouts
Kennon Little Attica
Austin Meyers Rossville
Miguel Tapia Merrillville
Cameron Conn Carroll, Flora
Zachary Hoover Crown Point
Auston Davenport Western
Jacob Hughes New Prairie
Seth Cousins Caston
Erik Brebner Hebron
Tim Drew McCutcheon
Emmanual Lopez Munster
Blake Kirkham New Prairie
Dale Beck Rochester
Robert Corning Lowell
Zach Wade Western Boone
Alejandro Tumoine Culver Academies
Mark Boss Western
Spencer Leda New Prairie
Jon Hogg Boone Grove
Collin Babcock New Prairie
Derek Dotlich Winamac
Braden Tankersley Winamac
Kennedy Schneiders Plymouth
Nicholas Heimberg Portage
3

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Grade
12
12
11
12
12
12

10
10
12

11
12
10
12
12
11

11
9

11
11
12

12

12
9
11
9
11

12
11
10
12
10
12
11
12
11
12
10
10
9

11
11

Time

17:36.6
17:36.6
17:36.8
17:37.5
17:38.4
17:39.1
17:41.2
17:42.0
17:43.0
17:43.3
17:44 1
17:44 1
17:45.0
17:45.9
17:46.9
17:47.3
17:47.4
17:47 .4
17:47.6
17:47.6
17:48.2
17:49.1
17:49.5
17:50.4
17:50.8
17:51.3
17:51.5
17:52.0
17:53.3
17:53.8
17:56.4
17:56.5
17:58.7
17:58.9
17:59.3
18:00.1
18:00.7
18:00.8
18:01.2
18:02.7
18:02.8
18:05.7
18:06.1
18:06.8
18:07.6
18:09.3
18:10.2

Pace

3:31/K
3:31/K
3:31/K
3:31/K
3:32/K
3:32/K
3:32/K
3:32/K
3:33/K
3:33/K
3:33/K
3:33/K
3:33/K
3:33/K
3:33/K
3:33/K
3:33/K
3:33/K
3:33/K
3:33/K
3:34/K
3:34/K
3:34/K
3:34/K
3:34/K
3:34/K
3:34/K
3:34/K
3:35/K
3:35/K
3:35/K
3:35/K
3:36/K
3:36/K
3:36/K
3:36/K
3:36/K
3:36/K
3:36/K
3:36/K
3:36/K
3:37/K
3:37/K
3:37/K
3:37/K
3:38/K
3:38/K

Qualifier

10/26/2013 12:47:32



Race Date

October 26, 2013

New Prairie IHSAA Semi-State Boys

Qualifying Teams: 0 Individuals: 0

Place Score Bib No

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

107
108
109
110
(<5)
111
(<5)
112
(<5)
113
(<5)
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
(<5)
134
135
136
137
138
139

14
59
111
41
51
89
126
73
52
193
48
258
188
118
44
91
72
129
76
57
18
204
271
250
186
208
40
146
131
71
203

178
61
202
85
266
270

Overall Finish List
Boys
Name Team
Matt Johnson Chesterton
Joshua Novak Hobart
Anthony Raymond LaPorte
Angel Conde Frankfort

Nick Ensinger
Quintin Talbott
Quinn Reinhardt
Colten Pearce
Joe MacNéeill

Eli Pugh

Zachary Schrieber
Caleb Maddox
Austin Kimble
Christopher Crepeau
David Longoria
Zack Vandivier
Maxwell McHaney
Brady Buckles
Jadyn Whitehead
Jacy Leon

Robert St.Pierre
Justin Demiduk
Joe Vontobel
Jacob Bradshaw
Cole Dowd

Ben Manahan
Zachery Chambers
Brian Banach
Cody Cornell
Logan Hawk
Cody Deboy
Justin Anderson
Tylor Hudson
Thomas Parrish
Matt Conrad
Preston Forestal
Eric Newman
Joshua Tankersley

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Harrison, West Lafayette
Lafayette Jefferson
Maconaquah
Kokomo

Hebron

Rochester
Hammond Gavit
Western
Rochester

Lowell

Frankfort

Lafayette Jefferson
Kokomo
McCutcheon
Kokomo

Hobart

Chesterton

Twin Lakes
Winamac

Western
Rochester

Twin Lakes
Frankfort

Munster
McCutcheon
Kokomo

Twin Lakes
Andrean

Portage

Hobart

Twin Lakes
Lafayette Jefferson
Winamac
Winamac

Grade

12
10
12
11
11
12
11
10

10

11
11
10
12
11

12
11
10
11
12

12
11

12
11

10
12

11
11

11
12
11

Time Pace  Qualifier
18:10.7  3:38/K
18:13.4  3:39/K
18:14.0 3:39/K
18:14.4  3:39/K
18:15.9 3:39/K
18:17.5 3:39/K
18:18.8 3:40/K
18:19.2 3:40/K
18:20.8 3:40/K
18:21.7  3:40/K
18:22.7  3:40/K
18:28.6 3:42/K
18:28.8 3:42/K
18:30.8 3:42/K
18:34.0 3:43/K
18:36.0 3:43/K
18:36.3 3:43/K
18:39.8 3:44/K
18:39.9 3:44/K
18:41.4  3:44/K
18:44.7  3:45/K
18:46.1 3:45/K
18:46.7  3:45/K
18:52.7  3:46/K
18:53.0 3:47/K
18:54.2 3:47/K
18:57.0 3:47/K
19:01.7  3:48/K
19:03.0 3:49/K
19:04.2 3:49/K
19:11.4  3:50/K
19:12.9 3:50/K
19:15.5 3:51/K
19:25.3 3:53/K
19:43.8 3:57/K
19:56.3 3:59/K
19:58.4  4:.00/K
21:54.2 4:23/K

10/26/2013 12:47:32



